507165509 03/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7212354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCADIA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.	03/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRUXURE OUTDOOR, INC.	
Street Address:	154 ETHAN ALLEN DRIVE	
City:	DAHLONEGA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30533	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9422715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drule@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP
Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39935.287625	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. CHISHOLM	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT D. CHISHOLM/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_Arcadia_to_Struxure#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Arcadia_to_Struxure#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Arcadia_to_Struxure#page3.tif

PATENT 507165509 REEL: 059195 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ARCADIA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 154 Ethan Allen Drive, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the inventions, patents, and patent applications listed in **Schedule A-2**, (hereinafter collectively called the "Inventions");

Whereas, Assignee, STRUXURE OUTDOOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 154 Ethan Allen Drive, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533 ("Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions;

Now, therefore, by good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions, in the United States patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A-2</u>, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present applications seek the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 120, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and foreign patent applications on said inventions that may be filed in ASSIGNEE's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised under any International Convention for such applications.

It is hereby authorized and requested of the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

It is hereby agreed, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 059195 FRAME: 0419

03/01/2022

C. Scott Selzer, President Date ARCADIA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. 154 Ethan Allen Drive, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533

> PATENT REEL: 059195 FRAME: 0420

Schedule A-2

U.S. Patent No. 9,422,715

PATENT REEL: 059195 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 03/08/2022